S TEP 1
DEZIGNS
LIGHTING INNOVATION
®
630 Terminal Way, Costa Mesa, CA 92627
sales@step1dezigns.com  |  www.step1dezigns.com
TF: 800.822.8527 |T: 949.270.0250 | FAX: 949.270.0253
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Input Voltage:  12 or 24V DC
Output Channels: 1
Input: 2 Wire (Positive + / Negative -)
Output:  2 Wire (Positive + / Negative -)
Max Load:  8 amp, 72 Watts (12V DC),
 144 Watts (24V DC),
Working Temp:  -20 to 60 °C
Environment:  Dry Location
IP Rating:  IP20
Controller Size:  3.5 in. L x 2.3 in. W x 1.37 in. H
 89 mm L x 59 mm W x 35 mm H
Warranty:  1 Year Limited
EL-R-DIM12-24
 LED Rotary Knob Dimmer Switch 12 or 24V
SPECIFICATIONS
JOB NAME:
LOCATION:
QUOTE/REF#:
© 2020 Step 1 Dezigns, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEP 1 DEZIGNS SPEC SHEET  |  P1
• High freq. pulse dimming ensures no flicker (~690 Hz)
• Easy to Install and Use
• ~8 Amp peak max load
• 12V or 24V DC max output to protect LEDs
• Input and output screw-down terminal block connections
• Screw tabs for easy mounting
• Trade Show & Exhibit Lighting
• Retail Display Lighting
• Architectural Lighting
• Hotels, Casinos, and Clubs
• Custom Lighting Shows
• Stage Lighting
APPLICATIONS
KEY FEATURES
The LED Rotary Knob Dimmer Switch is used for our 12 or
24V LED lighting. It features high quality and 100% brightness
adjustable dimming. They are easy to install and adjust the
lighting smoothly without any flickering.
DESCRIPTION